

PUBLIC LAW BOARD NO. 6621

**BROTHERHOOD OF MAINTENANCE OF WAY EMPLOYEES
DIVISION – IBT**

And

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

Case No. 57

* * * *

Statement of Claim: Claim of the System Committee of the Brotherhood that:

1. The Carrier violated the terms and provisions of the current Collective Bargaining Agreement when on February 7, 2005 Claimant E. Wright was issued a five day suspension for his failure to comply with instructions to Provide medical information from his physician. He was considered to be possibly in violation of Rule 1.13 of the General Code of Operating Rules.
2. As a consequence of the violation referred to in Part (1) above, Claimant E. Wright shall have the Level 2 discipline assessment expunged from his record.

Findings

The Board was presented with a release signed by Claimant, which has rendered this case moot. The Organization has withdrawn the claim.

W.G.R.
Carrier Member
Dated: May 7, 2007

Joan Parker
Joan Parker, Neutral Member

[Signature]
Organization Member
Dated: 5-7-07